
DMEM 
Formulation

Cat. No. 10-013 10-014 10-017 10-027 10-101 10-102 15-013 15-017 15-018
Description Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x
Units mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L

Components
Inorganic Salts
CaCl2 (anhydrous) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Fe(NO3)3 • 9H2O 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
KCl 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400

MgSO4 (anhydrous) 97.7 97.7 97.7 97.7 97.7 97.7 97.7 97.7 97.7
NaCl 6400 6400 6400 4750 6400 6400 6400 6400 6400
NaH2PO4 • H2O 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125
NaHCO3 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700
Amino Acids
L-Arginine • HCl 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84.00
L-Cystine • 2HCl 62.57 62.57 62.57 62.57 62.57 62.57 62.57 62.57 62.57
L-Alanyi-L-glutamine -- -- -- -- 869 869 -- -- --
L-Glutamine 584 584 584 584 -- -- -- -- --
Glycine 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30.00
L-Histidine •HCl • H2O 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42.00
L-Isoleucine 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.80
L-Leucine 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.8 104.80
L-Lysine • HCl 146.2 146.2 146.2 146.2 146.2 146.2 146.2 146.2 146.20
L-Methionine 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30.00
L-Phenylalanine 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66.00
L-Serine 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42.00
L-Threonine 95.2 95.2 95.2 95.2 95.2 95.2 95.2 95.2 95.20
L-Tryptophan 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16.00
L-Tyrosine • 2Na • 2H2O 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79

L-Valine 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94.00
Vitamins
D-Calcium pantothenate 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Choline chloride 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Folic acid 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
i-Inositol 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20
Nicotinamide 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Pyridoxine • HCl 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
Thiamine • HCl 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Other
D-Glucose 4500.00 1000.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00
Phenol red • Na 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00

110.00 110.00 -- -- 110.00 -- 110.00 -- 110.00
HEPES -- -- -- 5958.00 -- -- -- -- 5958.00

Add
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Cat. No. 17-204 17-205 17-206 17-207 50-003 50-013 90-013 90-113
Description Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x Liquid, 1x Powder Powder Powder Powder

Units mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L

Components

Inorganic Salts

CaCl2 (anhydrous) 200 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00

Fe(NO3)3 • 9H2O 0.1 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10

KCl 400 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00

MgSO4 (anhydrous) 97.7 97.70 97.70 97.70 97.70 97.70 97.70 97.70

NaCl 6400 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00

NaH2PO4 • H2O 125 125.00 -- 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00

NaHCO3 3700 3700.00 3700.00 3700.00 -- -- -- --

Amino Acids

L-Arginine • HCl 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00

L-Cystine • 2HCl -- 62.57 62.57 62.57 62.57 62.57 62.57 62.57

L-Glutamine -- -- -- -- 584.00 584.00 -- --

Glycine 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00

L-Histidine •HCl • H2O 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00

L-Isoleucine 104.80 104.80 104.80 104.80 104.80 104.80 104.80 104.80

L-Leucine 104.80 104.80 104.80 104.80 104.80 104.80 104.80 104.80

L-Lysine • HCl 146.20 146.20 146.20 146.20 146.20 146.20 146.20 146.20

L-Methionine -- 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00

L-Phenylalanine 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00

L-Serine 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00

L-Threonine 95.20 95.20 95.20 95.20 95.20 95.20 95.20 95.20

L-Tryptophan 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00

L-Tyrosine • 2Na • 2H2O 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79 103.79

L-Valine 94.00 94.00 94.00 94.00 94.00 94.00 94.00 94.00

Vitamins

D-Calcium pantothenate 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Choline chloride 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Folic acid 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

i-Inositol 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20

Nicotinamide 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Pyridoxine • HCl 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40

Thiamine • HCl 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Other

D-Glucose 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 -- 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 --

Phenol red • Na 15.00 -- 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 -- --

110.00 110.00 110.00 -- 110.00 -- -- --

HEPES -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Add

NaHCO3
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7.5% Solution (mL/L)
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Corning cellgro products are manufactured by Mediatech, Inc. 
For a listing of Corning trademarks, visit us at www.cellgro.com/about-us/trademarks.html 
All other trademarks in this document are the property of their respective owners.

Mediatech, Inc.
A Corning Subsidiary

 
Manassas, VA 20109
t 800.235.5476 
t 703.471.5955 
f 703.467.9851

www.cellgro.com

www.cellgro.com  
or call 1.800.235.5476. 

 
 

understand your challenges and your increased need for more reliable cells and cellular material. 

 
in a unique position to offer a beginning-to-end portfolio of high-quality, reliable cell culture consumables. 
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